HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :: HYDERABAD

NOTIFICATION N0.15/2019-RC, dated 12.07.2019

The candidates with the following application sequence
numbers are declared to have been qualified in the Screening
Test conducted on 11-05-2019, in connection with the
recruitment to 67 posts of Civil Judge (54 posts under direct

recruitment and 13 posts under recruitment by transfer)
notified for the year 2019 (Notification N0.15/2019-RC)

for the written examination to be held on 17.8.2019

and 18.8.2019 (Saturday and Sunday) at Hyderabad.

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

000003 000268 000599 000908 001355 001877 002557 003673
000007 000274 000603 000910 001357 001878 002566 003674
000008 000276 000605 000911 001359 001882 002582 003680
000011 000280 000606 000913 001362 001894 002588 003685
000014 000281 000615 000917 001374 001904 002618 003714
000019 000284 000619 000921 001386 001922 002625 003722
000020 000288 000622 000924 001389 001930 002629 003737
000021 000295 000624 000926 001396 001953 002635 003751
000030 000299 000630 000935 001399 001973 002651 003773
000041 000302 000632 000936 001406 001991 002679 003779
000050 000304 000635 000941 001409 001996 002711 003783
000056 000305 000646 000945 001431 001998 002723 003832
000057 000307 000647 000952 001441 002004 002733 003837
000060 000310 000648 000959 001442 002007 002745 003840
000064 000313 000658 000969 001454 002014 002779 003866
000069 000317 000663 000972 001457 002016 002793 003881
000072 000318 000665 000976 001463 002038 002800 003888
000074 000323 000669 000989 001464 002043 002801 003905
000076 000327 000672 000998 001474 002046 002803 003971
000078 000328 000674 001001 001477 002070 002815 003981
000082 000337 000686 001002 001493 002087 002816 003986
000085 000342 000688 001007 001498 002098 002817 004001
000087 000345 000694 001012 001499 002110 002821 004048
000091 000359 000695 001013 001500 002112 002829 004053
000092 000361 000701 001016 001506 002121 002830 004060
000095 000367 000709 001019 001507 002135 002866 004072
000098 000374 000716 001022 001511 002136 002895 004078
000100 000376 000717 001024 001526 002141 002911 004112
000103 000377 000730 001032 001559 002150 002921 004134
000106 000379 000738 001040 001567 002170 002998 004190
000108 000393 000744 001057 001574 002173 003006 004220
000114 000398 000755 001066 001593 002174 003042 004237
000120 000405 000757 001073 001595 002189 003046 004323
000124 000409 000761 001078 001621 002201 003051 004390

000126 000416 000763 001087 001628 002211 003061 004401
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005147
005153
005171
005188
005198
005223
005237
005246
005262
005317
005326
005371
005386
005387
005390
005420
005423
005444
005449
005474
005481
005495
005534
005555
005608
005610
005662
005668
005690
005698
005724
005727
005732
005747
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000134
000135
000138
000141
000144
000156
000157
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000500
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000511
000527
000540
000551
000555
000556
000562
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000591
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000827
000828
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000835
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000840
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000843
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000859
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000865
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000867
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000893
000896
000906
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001144
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001232
001239
001244
001261
001275
001286
001288
001289
001293
001305
001314
001317
001336
001343
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001675
001676
001680
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001762
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001818
001819
001824
001832
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001851
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001870

002213
002220
002233
002236
002247
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002268
002269
002293
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002323
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002429
002440
002454
002455
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002473
002481
002483
002505
002508
002533
002534
002537

RECRUITMENT BY TRANSFER

000856
000915
000928
000939
000953
000980
001011
001033
001050
001070
001109

001125
001128
001129
001168
001174
001176
001178
001181
001199
001202
001205

001251
001259
001271
001274
001284
001299
001318
001387
001391
001556
001635

001887
001910
001926
001931
001964
001965
001994
002030
002244
002453
002475

003069
003104
003118
003148
003150
003178
003192
003194
003219
003225
003270
003278
003284
003291
003296
003316
003355
003375
003397
003409
003410
003423
003424
003428
003433
003456
003484
003505
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002492
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003339
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004269
004450
004506
004928

004404
004408
004410
004414
004499
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004544
004629
004719
004752
004763
004796
004834
004839
004840
004841
004860
004898
004903
004917
004943
004973
004987
005038
005041
005043
005050
005086
005090
005110
005136

005096
005291
005340
005362
005499
005507
005529
005532
005567
005660
005688

005812
005860
005918
005926
005995
006084
006128

005713
005764
005789
005965
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006109
006134
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NOTE:

Applicants whose applications are rejected, and the applicants who
are permitted for the written examination conditionally, are shown
at Annexures-I & II (Under Direct Recruitment) and Annexures-A
& B (Under Recruitment by Transfer).

The written examination will be conducted on 17.8.2019
and 18.8.2019 (Saturday and Sunday) at Hyderabad, and the
Hall Tickets showing venue of the examination, will be
uploaded in the official website of the High Court shortly.
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DIRECT RECRUITMENT
ANNEXURE — 1

S.No.

Application
Seq No.

Name of the Applicant

Reason for
rejection of
application.

000037

Shiva Komara

Caste certificate not
submitted.

000341

Mohammad Riyazul Ameen
Memon

Certificate in proof of
date of birth not
submitted.

000343

Md. Salman Khan

SSC certificate in
proof of date of birth
not visible.

000413

Ravikrishna Kanth Kondapally

LL.B certificate not
submitted and SSC
certificate not visible.

000560

Pranay Gadari

Certificates submitted
does not belong to
the applicant.

000654

Srinivasulu kareti

LL.B certificate not
submitted and
Advocate practice
certificate not visible.

000788

Hemalatha Bodapali

All certificates are not
visible

000914

Shiva Kumar Silomkoti

Caste certificate not
visible.

10.

001044

Nagalakshmi Bakkera

Caste Certificate not
submitted.

001150

Buradagunta Pramod

Caste and SSC
certificates are not
visible.

11.

001191

Yateendra Raju Mudunuru

Caste certificate not
submitted.

12,

001215

Santhi Eatur

Certificate in proof of
date of birth not
submitted.

13.

001269

Bhanuker Aruna

Caste certificate not
visible.

14.

001361

Surekha Uddanti

Caste and SSC
Certificates are not
visible

15.

001393

Bhargavi Jakati

Caste certificate not
submitted.

16.

001483

Vineka. S

Caste certificate not
submitted.

L7

001709

Divya Deepika Bai Pujari

Caste certificate not
visible.

il

001711

Arthi Navgire

Certificate in proof of
date of birth not
submitted.

19.

001743

Naresh Babu Ummidi

SSC and Caste
certificates are not
visible.
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20. 001764 Kalpana Bellapola Physical disability
certificate not
submitted and
crossed maximum
age limit.

21. 001977 Gouse Pasha Md. None of the
certificates are
visible, except LL.B

22, 002115 Sravanthi Pasuparthi Caste and date of
birth certificate is not
visible.

23. 002190 Lingam Sravanthi LL.B certificate not
submitted.

24. 002418 Bendi Raviteja Caste certificate not
submitted.

s, 002684 Jawahar Babu Belem Caste certificate not
visible

26. 002781 Avinash Venkata Penugonda | Caste  and SSC
certificates are not
visible.

. 003036 Prabandhita Badikala Caste certificate not
visible.

28. 003671 Jitin Kumar Certificate in proof of
date of birth not
submitted.

29. 003944 Veena Chittari Udanti Caste certificate not
submitted.

30. 005044 Sai Kiran Kasamala Caste and  SSC
Certificates are not
visible

31. 005379 Madhuri D R Caste certificate not
visible.

32. 005541 Kunal Ahlawat LL.B certificate not
submitted.

28 005641 Dodda Thambi Joseph Kiran | SSC and Caste
certificates are not
visible.

34. 005705 Sandeep Kumar LL.B certificate not
submitted.

35. 006086 Mannala Divya Certificate in proof of

date of birth not
submitted.

I\
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DIRECT RECRUITEMNT

ANNEXURE — I1

Applicants with Appl.Seq.Nos.000527, 000808, 003194 and 001680, who
have submitted other Backward Class certificates (OBC) are permitted for
written examination subject to the condition that they shall produce the
latest Backward Class caste certificate with Group (A/B/C/D/E) mentioned
therein, immediately, if they qualify in the written examination to be called
for oral interview.

Applicants with Appl.Seq.Nos.000003, 000615, 002866, 005043 and who
are having physical disability are permitted for written examination subject
to the condition that their eligibility will be decided at the time of oral
interview, if they qualify in the written examination.

Applicants with Appl.Seq.Nos. 000280, 000624, 000658, 001526, 003069
and 004943, against whom F.I.R. is registered are permitted for written
examination subject to verification of their antecedents at the time of final
selection.
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RECRUITEMNT BY TRANSFER

ANNEXURE — A

S.No.

Application
Seq No.

Name of the Applicant

Reason for
rejection of
application.

001138

Sravanthi Gollapudi

Does not belong to
Telangana Judicial
Ministerial Service.

005568

Vijayasree Chinnam

Does not belong to
Telangana  Judicial
Ministerial Service.

001113

Sudhakar Boya

Does not belong to
Telangana  Judicial
Ministerial Service.

001152

Syed Younus Ahmed

Does not belong to
Telangana  Judicial
Ministerial Service.

000385

Lakshmi Nari

Does not belong to
Telangana Judicial
Ministerial Service.

000051

Ramadevi Ganti

Does not belong to
Telangana Judicial
Ministerial Service.

000198

Poornachandra Rao.

Chilukoti

Does not belong to
Telangana  Judicial
Ministerial Service.

000580

Krishnaveni.Kotturu

Does not belong to
Telangana  Judicial
Ministerial Service.

000585

Nagaraja Lakshmi.

Pebbaraju

10.

000693

Kameswari.Cheruvu

Does not belong to
Telangana Judicial
Ministerial Service.

Does not belong to
Telangana Judicial
Ministerial Service.

11.

000697

Krishnaveni. Gangireddy

Does not belong to
Telangana  Judicial
Ministerial Service.

2

000703

Udamala Naresh Babu

Does not belong to
Telangana  Judicial
Ministerial Service.

13.

000902

‘Surendra Reddy Kandi

Does not belong to
Telangana  Judicial
Ministerial Service.

14.

000956

Upendra
Kumar.Yegireddi

Does not belong to
Telangana  Judicial
Ministerial Service.

15.

000836

Chandrashekhara
Reddy.M

Does not belong to
Telangana Judicial
Ministerial Service.

16.

001608

Lakshmi brasanna.Jogi

Does not belong to
Telangana  Judicial
Ministerial Service.

17.

001905

Padma Priya.Kruthiventi

Does not belong to
Telangana  Judicial
Ministerial Service.

18.

001985

Sathyavathi.Kotala

Does not belong to
Telangana Judicial
Ministerial Service.

19,

003669

Venkata Prasad.Bijjam

Does not belong to
Telangana  Judicial
Ministerial Service.
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20. 002360 Sravani Priyadarshini | Does not belong to
Nuthakki Telangana Judicial
Ministerial Service.
21. 002450 Venkata Does not belong to
Subbaiah.Bhumireddy Telangana  Judicial
Ministerial Service.
22, 000700 Nagabhushana Does not belong
Rao.Lolugu Telangana
Prosecution Service,
23. 001951 Sujatha.Kondeti Does not belong
Telangana
Prosecution Service.
24. 001060 Kathyayini.Jannu Does not belong
Telangana
Prosecution Service.
75 001071 Krishna Reddy. | Does not belong
Chintamanu Telangana
Prosecution Service.
26. 000659 Vittala Rao.Pujari Does not belong
Telangana
Prosecution Service.
27 000901 Rajini.Malakpet Latest Service and

(Senior Assistant Public

Prosecutor)

conduct  certificate
not submitted in
proof of her being in
prosecution service of
Telangana State.
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RECRUITEMNT BY TRANSFER

ANNEXURE — B

Applicants with Appl.Seq.Nos.000294, 000706, 002666 and 006134,
against whom departmental enquiry is pending/awarded penalty, are
permitted for written examination subject to the condition that their
eligibility will be decided at the time of oral interview, if they qualify in the

written examination.
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